

City of Perth Amboy

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

November 9, 2023

- To: Home News Tribune The Star Ledger The Amboy Guardian Dave Garb, Ch. 34 Rent Leveling Board Members
- hntlegals@gannett.com
- PRESSRELEASE@njadvancemedia.com
- <u>crlynmxwll@aol.com</u>
- davegarb@paps.net
- via email
- From: Dianne Roman, Rent Leveling Board Secretary, Director of Human Services Rent Leveling Board Meeting

RE: OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT <u>Rent Leveling Board November 16, 2023 Special Meeting – Decontrol, Maintenance Standard &</u> Rental Rate

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, please take notice of the following schedule for public meetings of the Perth Amboy Rent Leveling Board Special meeting will be held on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>November 16, 2023 at 7 p.m.</u> Meeting information below:

Thursday, November 16, 2023

Topic: Rent Leveling Board Legislative and Best Practice Sub-Committee – Decontrol, Maintenance Standard, and Rental Rate

Time: 7:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88399603006?pwd=UDINQ3dQbktFaE85VzhyZjZtZ0twQT09

Meeting ID: 883 9960 3006 Passcode: 889430

One tap mobile +13092053325,,88399603006#,,,,*889430# US

Dial by your location

- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Find your local number: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kevBTiTAXB</u>

Dianne Roman, Director of Human Services City of Perth Amboy

ec: Mayor Helmin J. Caba Michael Greene, BA Law Office – William P. Opal Rent Leveling Board members Bulletin Board Ed Taranto, IT